

General Assembly

January Session, 2023

Amendment

LCO No. 9561



Offered by: SEN. SAMPSON, 16<sup>th</sup> Dist. SEN. BERTHEL, 32<sup>nd</sup> Dist.

## "AN ACT ADDRESSING GUN VIOLENCE."

- 2 In line 485, strike "(9)" and insert in lieu thereof "(8)"
- 3 In line 488, strike "(10)" and insert in lieu thereof "(9)"
- 4 In line 490, strike "(11)" and insert in lieu thereof "(10)"
- 5 In line 493, strike "(12)" and insert in lieu thereof "(11)"
- 6 In line 495, strike "(13)" and insert in lieu thereof "(12)"
- 7 In line 498, strike "(14)" and insert in lieu thereof "(13)"
- 8 Strike section 18 in its entirety and renumber the remaining sections9 and internal references accordingly
- Strike line 1264 in its entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:
  "act, or 53-202*l*, as amended by this act, [or 53-202w,]"

_	sHB 6667 Amendment
12 13	Strike section 27 in its entirety and renumber the remaining sections and internal references accordingly
14	In line 2471, strike "," and insert in lieu thereof " <u>or</u> "
15	In line 2472, strike " <u>or 53-202w, as amended by this act,</u> "
16	In line 2687, strike " <u>53-202w, as amended by this act,</u> "
17	In line 2694, strike " <u>53-202w, as amended by this act,</u> "
18	In line 3036, strike "as"
19	Strike line 3037 in its entirety
20	In line 3038, strike "act,"
21 22	After the last section, add the following and renumber sections and internal references accordingly:

"Sec. 501. Sections 53-202w and 53-202x of the general statutes are
repealed. (*Effective October 1, 2023*)"

This act shall take effect as follows and shall amend the following<br/>sections:Sec. 501October 1, 2023Repealer section